Wisconsin Valley Conference Boys Soccer
FINAL - 2021 WVC Season

STANDINGS

1. Stevens Point
2. Wausau West
3. Wis. Rapids
4. D.C. Everest
5. Marshfield
6. Wausau East
7. Merrill
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Tuesday, Aug. 31

D.C. Everest 5, Wausau East 0
Wis. Rapids 3, Marshfield 1
Wausau West 10, Merrill 0

Thursday, Sept. 2

D.C. Everest 0, Wausau West 0 (tie)
Marshfield 6, Merrill O

Stevens Point 5, Wis. Rapids 2

Tuesday, Sept. 7

D.C. Everest 3, Marshfield 1
Stevens Point 7, Merrill 0
Wausau West 5, Wausau East 2

Thursday, Sept. 9

Stevens Point 2, D.C. Everest 1
Wausau East 1, Marshfield 1 (tie)
Wis. Rapids 10, Merrill O

Tuesday, Sept. 14

Wis. Rapids 4, D.C. Everest 1
Stevens Point 5, Wausau East 0
Wausau West 2, Marshfield 1

Thursday, Sept. 16

D.C. Everest 7, Merrill 0
Stevens Point 5, Wausau West 2
Wis. Rapids 6, Wausau East 0

Tuesday, Sept. 21

Stevens Point 6, Marshfield 1
Wausau East 7, Merrill 0
Wausau West 2, Wis. Rapids 1
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Goals

Pts For
31 65
26 48
25 57
21 30
9 16

8 21

0 1

Thursday, Sept. 23

D.C. Everest 1, Wausau East 0
Wis. Rapids 6, Marshfield 0
Wausau West 10, Merrill 0

Tuesday, Sept. 28
Marshfield 4, Merrill O

Stevens Point 3, Wis. Rapids 3 (tie)
Wausau West 1, D.C. Everest 1 (tie)

Thursday, Sept. 30

D.C. Everest 0, Marshfield O (tie)
Stevens Point 10, Merrill O
Wausau West 7, Wausau East 1

Tuesday, Oct. 5

Marshfield 1, Wausau East 1 (tie)
Stevens Point 2, D.C. Everest 0
Wis. Rapids 10, Merrill O

Thursday, Oct. 7

Wausau West 6, Marshfield 0
Stevens Point 8, Wausau East 1
D.C. Everest 1, Wis. Rapids 0

Tuesday, Oct. 12

D.C. Everest 10, Merrill 0

Wis. Rapids 8, Wausau East 1
Wausau West 3, Stevens Point 2

Thursday, Oct. 14

Stevens Point 10, Marshfield O
Wausau East 7, Merrill 1

Wis. Rapids 4, Wausau West 0

Goals
Agst
13

17

14

10

38

48

98



Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
D.C. Everest
Wausau West
Marshfield
Wausau East
Merrill

Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
D.C. Everest
Wausau West
Marshfield
Wausau East
Merrill

D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Wis. Rapids
Wausau West
Marshfield
Merrill

D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Wausau West
Marshfield
Wausau East
Merrill

Shots
Own Opp
303 84
308 119
220 124
149 135
157 218
114 268
37 340
Shots on Goal
Own Opp
189 47
186 61
136 65
120 89
99 153
87 166
25 261
Fouls
Own Opp
90 68
101 83
76 72
92 88
80 77
79 101
37 66
GP MIN
12 960
12 870
12 908
12 940
12 945
12 960
12 813

Team Statistics
FINAL - 2021 WVC Season

+/-
+219 Stevens Point
+189 Wis. Rapids
+96 D.C. Everest
+14 Marshfield
-61 Wausau West
-154 Wausau East
-303 Merrill
+/-
+142 D.C. Everest
+125 Wausau East
+71 Merrill
+31 Marshfield
-54 Wis. Rapids
-79 Wausau West
-236 Stevens Point
+/-
+22 Stevens Point
+18 Wis. Rapids
+4 Wausau West
+4 D.C. Everest
+3 Wausau East
-22 Marshfield
-29 Merrill
Goalkeeping
w L T
6 3 3
10 1 1
8 3 1
8 2 2
2 7 3
2 8 2
0 12 0

GA
10
13
14
17
38
48
98

Corner Kicks

Own Opp
77 29
70 22
73 38
40 45
43 55
17 72
11 70
Yellow Cards
Own Opp
10 5
6 1
3 1
7 7
5 6
1 4
2 10
Scoring
G A
65 29
57 39
48 31
30 24
21 9
16 6
1 0
SV SV%
55 .846
35 729
47 770
58 773
128 771
126 724
163 625

+/-
+48
+48
+35

-12
-55
-59

+/-
+5
+5
+2

-1

-8

TP
159
153
127
84
51
38

GAA
0.83
1.20
1.23
1.45
3.22
4.00
9.64



Individual Scoring

Player School
Owen Williams SP
Brandon Kaup WR
Zilfi Aliu WR
Sam Bunnell EAST
Gael Medina WEST
Colton Thielman SP
Lennon True DCE
Gabe Perez SP
Ben Omernik SP
David DelLoye WEST
Ethan Hafenbred| WR
Colin Belton DCE
Aiden Armagost WR
Garett Gauger WEST
Kyle Jaglinski DCE
Luis Cortes WEST
Curtis Tinjum WEST
Luke Hinchcliffe SP
Adin Schultz DCE
Laurens Kersten MAR
Deacon Yang SP
Lucca Tonelli WEST
Louis Palmer EAST
Josh Fleck WR
Ozkar Schroeder WEST
Ben Weidman WR
Noah Lauritzen WEST
Aiden Dunn WR
Adam Kaup WR
Aiden Bruns WR
Ricky Jiang DCE
Ben Johnson SP
Raul Rosales DCE
Gavin Young MAR
Brett Mannigel MAR
Garrison Peak DCE
Maahir Patel MAR
Matheus Molina MAR
Winston Hill SP
Nate Streveler SP
Shade Kaiser SP
Kaedyn Kelly EAST
Axel Mahler WEST
Abel Battino WEST
Luke Vandenberg WEST
Cooper Meyer WR
Ashton Fischer WR

Individual Statistics
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FINAL - 2021 WVC Season

Player

Todd Deedon

Caleb Lemieux
Nick Rass

Abush Ficken
George Vang
Jordan Szelagowski
Keaton Broeren
Alex Zavadoski
Xander Blum

Sean Roenius
Oliver Nazari-Witt
Evan Peak

Cal Wenninger
Own Goal By Opponent
Lucas Rickert
Logan Cournoyer
Julian Clopton

John Truel

Will Domine

Wyatt Grosskurth
Andrew Falkavage
Omar Mata

Adria Prat-Esparich
Carter Gaede
Lucas Skare

Own Goal By Opponent
Diego Mata

Efrain Jaimes-Petino
Cole Anderson

Eli Pagel

Manny Dunahee
Nick Knezic

Gabriel Ramos
Own Goal By Opponent
Jacob Gissel
Keegan Fredrick
Noah Hlavac

Jack Ecke

Marcelo Torres
Caiden Hoeppner
Giovanni Alonzo
Landon Lee

Ranon Yang

Erek Ross

Ben Schuler

Ben Battino
Jackson Meyer

School
WEST
WR
WEST
SP
EAST
WR
WR
EAST
WEST
WR
DCE
DCE
DCE
DCE
DCE
MAR
MAR
MAR
MAR
MERR
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
EAST
EAST
WEST
WEST
WR
DCE
MAR
SP
WEST
WR
DCE
DCE
MAR
SP
EAST
WEST
WEST
WR

0O0O000000000OO0OO0O 21 A 1A 3443 A A aAa A aAaaaaaaaa0oo0o0aAaaaoaa@®

== VN CE SE VE SeNeNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoRoNoNoNo N AN N REENRENNENIENE N VN CRb -]

o
-,

S, A a2 A A A A A NNNPNNNPNPDPNDNNPNPDDNNNNPNDNNDDNNDNNPNDDNDNDNNPNDDNNNNNDNNNNDNNNNNDNNOOOOWOWwWORARDdAOO



Individual Statistics
FINAL - 2021 WVC Season

Individual Goalkeeping

(Minimum 480 Minutes) GP MIN w L T GA SV SV% GAA
Jacob Lorge DCE 12 960 6 3 3 10 55 .846 0.83
Dalton Petersen WR 12 868 8 3 1 13 45 776 1.20
Efrain Jaimes-Patino SP 7 484 5 1 1 10 24 .706 1.65
Noah Lauritzen WEST 9 670 5 2 2 14 56 .800 1.67
Seth Jonas MAR 12 865 2 7 3 38 126 .768 3.51
Connor Smith EAST 12 520 1 4 0 27 62 .697 4.15
Joshua Henderson MERR 10 583 0 9 0 67 115 .632 9.19
(Less than 480 Minutes) GP MIN W L T GA SV SV% GAA
Kai Rens MAR 2 46 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0.00
Zakary Meyer MAR 2 34 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0.00
Lucca Tonelli WEST 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0.00
Gabriel Ramos WEST 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0.00
Cole Sallett SP 6 306 4 0 0 2 8 .800 0.52
Andrew Falkavage  SP 1 80 1 0 0 1 3 .750 1.00
Luke Vandenberg WEST 4 230 3 0 0 3 2 400 1.04
Emmitt Nieman WR 1 40 0 0 0 1 2 .667 2.00
Eli Pagel EAST 11 440 1 4 2 21 64 .753 3.82
Wyatt Grosskurth MERR 3 165 0 2 0 16 33 .673 7.76
Jaden Bush MERR 2 65 0 1 0 15 15 .500 18.46



